7. B

Department:

‘:\Eiﬁf’" Trade, Industry and Competition

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 3658

Mr D.W Macpherson (DA) to ask the Minister of Trade, Industry and Competition:

Whether the National Empowerment Fund paid for any employee of his department to travel to France during the months of September and October 2023; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, (a) what is the name of the employee, (b) on what dates did the employee travel and (c) what was the (i) purpose and (ii) total cost of the trip?
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REPLY:

The NEF has not paid for any employee to travel to France during the months of September and October 2023.

-END-
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